
Blind & Visually Impaired, Comm

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Services to the Blind 4,274,400 4,061,900 4,702,400 4,584,800 4,525,900 4,214,000

Total 4,274,400 4,061,900 4,702,400 4,584,800 4,525,900 4,214,000

By Fund Source

General 1,543,300 1,543,300 1,405,400 1,287,800 1,528,100 1,272,000
Dedicated 222,300 130,600 832,200 832,200 456,100 450,600
Federal 2,475,100 2,368,200 2,431,100 2,431,100 2,504,800 2,456,400
Other 33,700 19,800 33,700 33,700 36,900 35,000

Total 4,274,400 4,061,900 4,702,400 4,584,800 4,525,900 4,214,000

By Object

Personnel Costs 2,451,300 2,372,200 2,332,500 2,332,500 2,355,800 2,275,100
Operating Expenditures 611,900 552,700 1,054,900 1,042,700 847,300 782,600
Capital Outlay 87,500 97,400 191,300 191,300 149,900 138,000
Trustee/Benefit Payments 1,123,700 1,039,600 1,123,700 1,018,300 1,172,900 1,018,300
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4,274,400 4,061,900 4,702,400 4,584,800 4,525,900 4,214,000

FTP Positions 39.0041.0041.0042.0042.5042.50
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Blind & Visually Impaired, Comm

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

1,405,40042.00 4,702,4003.00  FY 2010 Original Appropriation 42.00 1,405,400 4,702,400

00.00 04.50  Governor's Holdback 0.00 (117,600) (117,600)

4,702,40042.005.00  FY 2010 Total Appropriation 1,405,400 1,287,80042.00 4,584,800

0(1.00) 06.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments (1.00) 0 0

4,702,40041.007.00  FY 2010 Estimated Expenditures 1,405,400 1,287,80041.00 4,584,800

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments (2.00) 0 0

00.00 (630,100)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 12,200 (617,900)

4,072,30041.009.00  FY 2011 Base 1,405,400 1,300,00039.00 3,966,900

10,1000.00 39,40010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 (2,600) (22,100)

28,0000.00 67,50010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

79,4000.00 125,90010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 93,000

00.00 (12,300)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 0 (12,300)

5,2000.00 19,20010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

4,312,00041.0011.00  FY 2011 Total Maintenance 1,528,100 1,297,40039.00 4,025,500

Services to the Blind
213,900 213,9000.000.00 0 0ARRA stimulus funding authority request12.01

0 (25,400)0.000.00 0 (25,400)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

4,525,90041.0013.00  FY 2011 Gov's Recommendation 1,528,100 1,272,00039.00 4,214,000

(1.00)Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(3.00) (133,400)122,700 (488,400)(176,500)

-2.38% -7.14% -9.49%8.73% -3.75% -10.39%
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